FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office  OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) 10-14-1998	
Tab Settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 24719 ▼ ▼	
to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	aments or copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Harold F. Beal	Name: Cove Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)? ☐ Yes ■ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6277 Sierra Circle
■ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Rockford State: TN ZIP: 37853
Other	Oity. Noorioid State. 114 211. 37000
Execution Date: August 20, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ition, the execution date of the application is: 10/5/98
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: PITTS & BRITTIAN, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Our st Address D.O. Boy 54205	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 51295	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Knoxville State: TN Zip: 37950-1295	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David S. Madron Box No. 20 073	
Paul E. Hodges, Reg. No. 20,972  Name of Person Signing  Sig	nature B Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  (FIRST CLASS MAILING TO FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE)	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  (FIRST CLASS MAILING TO FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE)  1961/71	
	10/13/199 01 FC:581
PATENT -	

**REEL: 9498 FRAME: 0092** 

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Harold F. Beal, a citizen of United States, having a mailing address of 6277 Sierra Circle, Rockford, Tennessee, 37853, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Cove Corporation, a Tennessee Corporation, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 12028, Knoxville, Tennessee 37912, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title:

METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF GUN AMMUNITION HAVING ELONGATED PROJECTILE AND A CARTRIDGE PRODUCED THEREBY

Inventor: Harold F. Beal

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

10/5/98

DATE: Harold F. Beal

STATE OF TENNESSEE )
COUNTY OF KNOX

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998** 

I hereby certify that before me appeared Harold F. Beal personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Date: 10-5-98 Simlarly Carol MICA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

My commission expires Feb. 2, 2002

1